DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 22, 2021)

Dirt - Fast

3F

Bali Brava

Birth of Cool
Cheerful Charm
City of Champions
Floyd Knowles
Naughty Evelyn (R)

Patrick Gallagher
Debbie Winick
Eddie Truman
Steven Miyadi
Derek Meredith

Scotish Star (ARG) (R) Richard Mandella

oTizlightning

4F

Alarming Moment
Awkward Morning
Bally's Charm

Big Well

Call Nine One One
Candy On Top
Code Duello

Con On the Run
Curious Inji
Damazio

***East Rand (R)
For the Good Times
Grazen Honor
Gritty Girl

K P Krypton

Laker Mamba (R)
Let Freedom Rein

Debbie Winick
Jeff Mullins

Jeff Mullins
Ryan Hanson
Manuel Ortiz, Sr.
Carla Gaines
Richard Baltas
Jeff Mullins

Jeff Mullins

Jeff Mullins
Leonard Powell
Patrick Gallagher
Steven Miyadi
Jeff Mullins

Jeff Mullins
Mark Casse

Jeff Mullins

® - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List

%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

:38.40
:37.60
:37.00
:36.00
:36.80
:37.20
:36.80
:35.80

:149.40
:50.20
:49.80
:149.60
:50.60
:50.40
:149.20
:51.20
:49.40
:149.80
:148.80
:149.00
:149.60
:50.60
:49.80
:149.20
:49.00

(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days
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4F

Lord of War (R)
Mamba Queen (R)
Mickschief

Mischievous Path (R)

Miss Flawless (FR)
Miss Glorious (R)
Miss Kitness (R)
Muy Chistosa
Roses and Candy
eShe's Our Charm
Smilin Evie
Sometimes Always
Take a Leap
Tom's Beauty
Truth Seeker

SF

Babe's Got Appeal
***Bandeena (R)
Bella D

Big News Coming
C Falls (R)
***Creative Peak
Did | Stutter
eEnbarr
Encroachment
Forbidden Kingdom

Jeff Bonde
Shelbe Ruis
Carla Gaines
Leonard Powell
Andrew Lerner
Shelbe Ruis

Jeff Mullins
Ronald McAnally
Ronald McAnally
Richard Baltas

Manuel Ortiz, Sr.
Jeff Mullins
Manuel Ortiz, Sr.

Ryan Hanson
Mike Puype

Tim Yakteen
Shelbe Ruis
Jeffrey Metz

Jeff Mullins

Bob Baffert

Ryan Hanson
Richard Mandella

Summary
Dirt - Fast

:149.20
:50.40
:149.40
:50.40
:148.80
:50.80
:49.80
:49.00
:49.00
:148.00
:50.20
:48.80
:48.20
:149.20
:50.60

1:01.40
1:00.00
1:02.20
1:02.20
1:00.80
1:03.00
1:01.80

:59.20
1:02.00
1:00.40
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SF

Grazeninstilettos
Hot Pursuit
Itsfourtwentylouie
Lisette

Miss Malia
eMontebello

Mike Puype
Kristin Mulhall
Ryan Hanson
Patrick Gallagher
Molly Pearson
Bob Baffert

***Moore Street Wise (IRE) (RR) Patrick Gallagher

One More Bid
Producer Credit
Rocketcent
Roses for Suzzett
Scat Attack
**Summer Fire
Super Renee
Tribal Bid
Typhoon Harry
Wesphire

6F

***Samurai Charm

@

Ryan Hanson
Ryan Hanson
Mike Puype

Sal Gonzalez
Molly Pearson
Robert Hess, Jr.
Kristin Mulhall
Jeffrey Metz
Rene Amescua
Andrew Lerner

Peter Miller

1:01.00
1:01.40
1:04.40
1:02.20
1:03.00

:59.20
1:02.20
1:03.40
1:03.80
1:05.60
1:02.40
1:03.00
1:02.40
1:02.20
1:03.20
1:02.80
1:03.60
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1:14.20 H

®

®

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 8 :35.80 :38.40 :36.95
4 Furlongs 32 :48.00 :51.20 :49.60
5 Furlongs 27 :59.20 1:05.60 1:.02.17
6 Furlongs 1 1:14.20 1:14.20

07/22/2021



DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 22, 2021)

Turf - Firm
3F 4F 6F
***Mr Vargas (R) Brian Koriner :38.20 H (D) ***Capital Call Neil Drysdale 1:18.00 H (D)
***\/iking Plunder Renaldo Richards :38.80 H (D) 5F Cosmo Neil Drysdale 1:18.40 H (D)
eAmerican Bourbon  Jonathan Wong :59.40 H
4F Beer Can Man (R) Mark Glatt 1:02.80 H (D)
Bottle Rocket Man :52.80 H (D) Bodhicitta (GB) Richard Baltas 1:03.40 H (D)
Crossfirehurricane Michael McCarthy :51.00 H (D) **Cathkin Peak (IRE) (R) Philip D'Amato 1:04.00 H (D)
oGrit and Curiosity Peter Miller :49.40 H (D) Chasingserendipity Jonathan Wong 1:02.00 H (D)
eMikes Tiznow (R) Andy Mathis :49.40 H (D) Numero Dix (GB) (R) John Sadler 1:03.80 H (D)
Pawnee Thomas Bell, II :52.00 H (D) Sword Zorro (IRE) John Sadler 1:03.40 H (D)
Texas Wedge Peter Miller :49.80 H (D)
e - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse
(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days
Summary
Turf - Firm
Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 2 :38.20 :38.80
4 Furlongs 6 :49.40 :52.80 :50.73
5 Furlongs 7 :59.40 1:04.00 1.02.68
6 Furlongs 2 1:18.00 1:18.40
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